
Information about Source Water

Information About Source Water Assessments

A Source Water Susceptibility Assessment for your drinking water source(s) is currently being updated by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. The TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water and results indicate that some of your sources are susceptible to certain contaminants. The sampling requirements for your water system are based on this susceptibility and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants may be found in this Consumer Confident Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system, contact Coryell City Water Supply District (254) 865-6089. Further details about sources and source-water assessments are available in Drinking Water Watch at the following URL: http://dww.tceq.state.tx.us./DWW/

Source Water Name	Туре	Type of Water	Report Status	Location
3-RIDDLE	GROUND WATER	GW	Optional	Coryell County, Texas
SW FROM CITY OF GATESVILLE	CC FROM TX0500002 CITY OF	WS	Optional	Bell County, Texas
SW FROM CITY OF GATESVILLE 2 CC FROM TX0500002 CITY OF	CC FROM TX0500002 CITY OF	WS	Optional	Bell County, Texas

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL) 90th Percentile # Sites Over AL	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	06/23/2017	1.3	1.3	0.49	0	ppm	Z	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing
Lead	06/23/2017	0	15	8.8	1	ppb	Z	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

2019 Water Quality Test Results

ſ			_	
			Disinfection By-Products	
			Collection Date	
	0.00000	Detected	Highest Level	
	00000	Samples	Range of Individual	
			MCLG	
The second secon			MCL	
A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			Units	
			Violation	
			Likely Source of Contamination	

* The under the Highest Lovel of Average Detected column is the highest average of all MAAS same	Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)
Augrana Datactad a	2019
chimp is the highest	38
Worses of all HAAE car	9.3 - 89.5
male results collected	No goal for the total
d at a location over a	60
יאפארי	ppb
	z
	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

*The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over	Average Detected o	column is the highest a	verage of all HAA5 sar	nple results collected	at a location over	a year'		
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2019	64	11.8 - 142	No goal for the total	80	ppb	z	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

^{*} The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Barium	03/08/2017	0.0697	0.0697 - 0.0697	2	2	ppm	Z	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Cyanide	03/08/2017	90	90 - 90	200	200	ppb	Z	Discharge from plastic and fertilizer factories; Discharge from steel/metal factories.
Fluoride	03/08/2017	0.13	0.13 - 0.13	4	4.0	ppm	Z	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2019	1	0 - 0.73	10	10	ppm	Z	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.

Dalapon 2019	Synthetic organic contaminants Collection Date including pesticides and herbicides
1.1	Highest Level Detected
0-1.1	Range of Individual Samples
200	MCLG
200	MCL
ppb	Units
z	Violation
Runoff from herbicide used on rights of way.	Violation Likely Source of Contamination

Turbidity

and the effectiveness of our filtration system and disinfectants. Information Statement: Turbidity is a measurement of the cloudiness of the water caused by suspended particles. We monitor it because it is a good indicator of water quality

	Level Detected	Limit (Treatment Technique)	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Highest Single Measurement	0.8 NTU	1 NTU	N	Soil Runoff.
Lowest monthly % meeting limit 100%	100%	0.3 NTU	N	Soil Runoff.

Disinfectant Residual

'A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).'

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels Detected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Violation (Y/N) Source in Drinking Water
Chloramine	2019	1.24	.51 – 2.42	4	4	mg/L	ppm	Water additive used to control microbes.

5

Public Notification Rule

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).

בוכיקיי ע פסיי יישיכי כיייכיקיי			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	03/01/2019	2019	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	03/17/2019	2019	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	04/07/2019	2019	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	10/04/2019	2019	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.

6